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• HAA Contract Updates

• ARP Timeline

• County Contacts/Questions?



HAA Updates

• Legislation Routing for Approval:

• Madison Area Community Land Trust Grant (8/11 P&F, 8/14 Adoption)

• DCHA Staffing Contract (8/14 Intro, 8/28 HHN, 9/8 P&F, 9/18 Adoption.)

• Shelter and permanent housing RFP’s are under scoring review.



American Rescue Plan (ARP) funded 

programs wind down timeline

• Doubled-Up Housing Pilot – Funding through 09/30/25 (per federal regulations). Agencies 
continue to pull from prioritization list to offer service to eligible households.

• Eviction Defense and Diversion Program (EDDP) – Funding extending through 09/30/25.

• Isolation and Quarantine Center Hotel – Program ended 04/30/23

• Dane CORE– Portal for new applications closed 05/31/23

• Emergency Rental Assistance – Security deposit program ended 12/31/23

• Hotels to Housing – Program ended 10/31/24

• Outreach Services through Catalyst for Change – Program ended 12/31/24



Housing Access & Affordability

Dane County Department of Human Services

DCDHS Vision: Empowered people thriving in safe, just, and caring communities.

• Melissa Mennig, HAA Manager, (e) Mennig.Melissa@danecounty.gov, (o) 608.709.6040

• Fair Chance Housing Fund, Farmer Worker Housing & Affordable Housing Development Fund (AHDF)

Ashley Ballweg, Housing Program Specialist, (e) Ballweg.Ashley@danecounty.gov, (o) 608.338-4420 

• Housing Navigation, Rapid Re-Housing, PSH - Rental Assistance & Supportive Services &  TBRA

Kristina Dux, Housing Program Specialist, (e) Dux.Kristina@danecounty.gov, (o) 608.571.8966

• Shelter Programs, Doubled Up Homeless Research & Programs & Family Unification Program (FUP) 

Johneisha Prescott, Housing Program Specialist, (e)Prescott. Johneisha@danecounty.gov, (o) 608.320-8339

• Emergency Rental Assistance, Housing Counseling/EP Programs & Eviction Diversion and Defense Partnership

Jillian Stacey, Housing Program Specialist, (e) Stacey.Jillian@danecounty.gov, (o) 608.354.2839

• Affordable Housing Development Fund (AHDF)

Jenna Wuthrich, Lead Housing Program Specialist, (e) Wuthrich@danecounty.gov, (o) 608.242.6454
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